MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 68

Chapter 68.

Resolve in favor of an appropriation for a Breakwater in Moosehead Lake

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars be, and is hereby appropriated to extend the breakwater in Moosehead lake from the point where it now terminates into said lake, so as to protect the harbor at Kineo Point; and that said money be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Piscataguis county with the advice of the governor and council, provided that the Kineo Company shall expend for said purpose at least twelve hundred dollars.

Break water in Moose-and lake, extend.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 69.

Resolve in favor of Charles D. Mitchell, representative of Penobscot tribe of Indians.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars be and hereby is appropriated to pay representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature. This resolve facilitates the performance of the business of this legislature.

Chas. Mitchell, favor of.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 70.

Resolve in favor of Joseph A. Mitchell, representative of Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars be and hereby is appropriated to pay representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature. This resolve facilitates the performance of the business of this legislature.

Mitchell, if favor of

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 71.

Resolve in favor of the Webber Hospital Association of Biddeford.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Webber of three thousand dollars to be paid to the Webber Hospital Association of Biddeford, York county, Maine, for the use of said association for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and three thousand for the use of said association for the year nineteen hundred and ten, both said sums for maintenance.

Hospital Associa tion, Bidde-ford, in favor of,